

Ex 53/23

Anju Gupta Vs. M/s Abtoz Trading OPC P. Ltd & Ors

06.09.2023

Present: DH in person.

JD no.2 Ms. Kiran in person.

As per the report of the Bailiff JD nos.2 and 3 created hindrance in the attachment proceedings

JD no.2 submitted that her counsel is not available today and shall move an appropriate application on next date of hearing.

Be listed for further proceedings on 24.11.2023.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
06.09.2023