

24 EX 53/23

ANJU GUPTA Vs. MS ABTOZ TRADING OPC PVT LTD AND ORS
(Main Matter : CS DJ/0000356/2022)

23.03.2026

Present : Sh. R.A. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD no. 2 in person.

Certain clarifications required.

Put up for clarifications on application under Order 21 Rule 37
r/w Section 151 CPC for issuing warrant of arrest against JD no. 3 i.e. Paras
Arora on **15.04.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.03.2026