

3 EX 53/23

ANJU GUPTA Vs. MS ABTOZ TRADING OPC PVT LTD AND ORS

16.07.2026

PRESENT: Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH with DH.
Sh. Gurdeep Singh Sandhu, Ld. Counsel for the JDs
appearing through VC.

An application has been filed on behalf of the DH seeking execution of warrants of arrest through the SHO.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue warrants of arrest against the JD No.3 through concerned SHO on filing of PF alongwith a copy of this order for SHO concerned returnable on **25.09.2026**. It is specifically directed that the concerned SHO shall allow the DH to assist and accompany the Bailiff entrusted with warrants to execute the warrants. The concerned Bailiff/SHO shall appear in person, in case of non-execution of warrants.

Copy of this order be given Dasti to the DH.

PF be filed within a week. DH is also directed to deposit the subsistence allowance.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South District,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.07.2026